that it had not obtained positive results. The Court did not 

8 The State was condemned to the payment of US$ 100,000.00 (one hundred thousand dollars) to be delivered to the 

families of N.N./Moisés; US$ 139,000.00 (one hundred and thirty-nine thousand dollars) corresponding to the 

compensation of damages in relation to articles 8 and 25 of the ACHR; US$ 14,500.00 (fourteen thousand and five 

hundred dollars) in relation to the relatives of Hernán Lizcano Jacanamejoy; US$ 50,000.00 (fifty thousand dollars) to 

the Colombian Commission of Jurists and US$ 1,000.00 (one thousand dollars) to CEJIL. INTER-AMERICAN COURT 

OF HUMAN RIGHTS (IACHR). Case of Las Palmeras Vs.